
ASSIST AGENCIES LIST 
METROPOLITAN WATER RECLAMATION DISTRICT OF GREATER CHICAGO 

 

AA 1 
Updated 01/26/26 

African American Contractors Association (AACA)  
Omar Shareef, Founder 
7445 S. South Chicago – Suite 1F  
Chicago, IL 60619 
312-915-5960 Fax: 312-567-9919 
aacanatlassoc@gmail.com 
 

Chatham Business Association, Small Business 
Development, Inc. (CBA) 
Jennipher Adkins, Executive Director  
800 E. 78th Street 
Chicago, IL 60619 
773-994-5006 Fax: 773-855-8905 
jennipheradkins@cbaworks.org 

 
Asian American Small Business Association 
 John J. Lee 
1600 Golf Rd. – Suite 1200  
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 
773-545-0600 Fax: 773-545-5449 
services.aasba@gmail.com 
 

Chicago Chinatown Chamber of Commerce  
Jimmy Lee, President 
2169B S. China Place 
Chicago, IL 60616 
312-326-5320 Fax: 312-326-5668 
info@Chicagochinatown.org 

Asian American Chamber of Commerce of 
Illinois 
Megan Nakano, Executive Director 
5415 N Clark Street, Chicago, IL 60640 
Megan@AACCIL.org 
www.AACCIL.org 

Chicago Minority Supplier Development Council 
(CMDSC) 
Debra Jennings-Johnson, President and CEO 
216 W. Jackson Blvd. – Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-755-8880 Fax: 212-755-8890 
Djennings-johnson@chicagomsdc.org 
 

Association of Asian Construction Enterprises  
Perry Nakachi 
4100 S. Emerald 
Chicago, IL 60609 
847-525-9693 Fax: 312-666-1785 
nakmancorp@aol.com 

 

Chicago Women in Trades (CWIT) 
2444 W 16th St., Suite 3E 
Chicago, IL 60608 
Renee Richardson 
312-942-1444 
rrichardson@cwit.org 

Black Contractors Owners and Executives 
(BCOE) 
Jimmy Akintonde, President 
Irma Holloway, Executive Director 
7811 South Stoney Island Avenue  
Chicago, IL 60649 
773-596-6499 
admin@bcoechicago.org;exec@bcoechicago.org 
 

Chicago UNIDOS in Construction 
Juan F. Calahorrano, Executive Director 
630-501-7448 
juanfc@ChicagoUNIDOSiC.org 
ChicagoUNIDOSiC.org 
 
 

Black Contractors United (BCU) 
Kareem Broughton, President 
155 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
(800) 797-9429 
info@bcuchicago.com 

 

Chicago Urban League (CUL) 
Kevin Davenport, Program Manager of 
Entrepreneurship & Innovation 
4510 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60653 
773-451-3559, 773-451-3547 
kdavenport@thechicagourbanleague.org 
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Cosmopolitan Chamber of Commerce  
Cheronne M. Mayes, Executive Director  
1631 S. Michigan Ave. 
Chicago, IL 60616 
312-971-9594 
cmayes@cosmochamber.org 
 

Illinois Department of Commerce and Economic 
Opportunity 
Kristin A. Richards, Director 
555 W. Monroe Street, 12th Floor 
Chicago, IL 60661 
 312-814-7179 
kristin.richards@illinois.gov 

Council of Black Architecture & Engineering 
Companies 
 Julie Harris, Executive Director 
 30 Wall Street, 8th Floor 
 New York, NY 10005    
 jharris@cbaec.org 
 

Illinois Hispanic Chamber of Commerce 
 Jaime di Paulo, President & CEO 
180 N. Michigan Avenue, Suite 500 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312-425-9500 Fax: 312-425-9510 
jaime@ihccbusiness.net 

Elite SDVOB Network, Illinois Chapter  
Dr. Jerry Bell Jr. 
420 Lake Cook Road, Suite 104 
Deerfield, IL 60015 
815-641-7435 
jerry.bell@jbj-businessgroup.com 
 

LGBT Chamber of Commerce of Illinois 
Travis Hooker, VP of Finance  
4753 N. Broadway 
Chicago, IL 60640 
773-303-0167 
hello@lgbtcc.com 

Federation of Women Contractors (FWC)  
Jaemie L. Neely, Executive Director  
4210 W. Irving Park Road 
Chicago, IL 60641 
312-360-1122   Fax: 773-853-2042 
jneely@fwcchicago.com 

National Association of Women Business Owners 
of Greater Chicago (NAWBO) 
Melissa Lagowski, Executive Director  
4500 W. Peterson Avenue, Suite 105 
Chicago, IL 60646 
773-741-4955 
melissa@nawbochicago.org 

Hire 360 Chicago 
Deborah Whitaker, Director of Business Development  
2540 S. State Street 
Chicago, IL 60616 
312-575-2513 
dwhitaker@hire360chicago.com 

National Association of Minority Contractors 
(NAMC) Chicago Chapter 
Curtis L. Johnson, President 
708-543-9751 
curtis@namcchicago.org 
www.namcchicago.org 

Hispanic American Construction Industry 
Association (HACIA)  
Jackie Gomez, Executive Director 
650 W. Lake St. – Suite 415 Chicago, IL 60607 
312-575-0389 Fax: 312-575-0544 
jgomez@haciaworks.org 
 

Native American Chamber of Commerce of Illinois 
Andrew Johnson, Executive Director 
100 N. Riverside Plaza #1670 
Chicago, IL 60606 
andrew@nacc-il.org 

Illinois Black Chamber of Commerce  
Larry Ivory, Chairman 
411 Hamilton Blvd., Suite 1404 
Peoria, IL 61602-1144 
309-740-4430 Fax 309-672-1379 
larryivory@illinoisblackchamber.org 
 

Northwest Hispanic Chamber of Commerce  
Ivette Cano, President 
2000 Sbc Center Dr,  
Hoffman Estates, IL 60192 
224-499-1282 
ivette.cano.re@gmail.com 
nwhcc.info@gmail.com 
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Professional Women in Construction  
Jean Wine – President 
 c/o Fox Swibel Levin & Carroll  
 200 W Madison Street, 30th Fl 
Chicago, IL 60606 
 

Women Construction Owners & Executives (WCOE) 
Mary Kay Minaghan, Local Lobbyist 
308 Circle Avenue 
 Forest Park, IL 60130 
708-366-1250 
mkm@mkmservices.com 

Rainbow PUSH Coalition: International Trade Bureau 
 John Mitchell, Chief of Staff 
930 E. 50th Street  
Chicago, IL 60615 
773-373-3366 Fax: 773-373-3571 
jmitchell@rainbowpush.org 
 

 

(U.S.) Small Business Administration (SBA)  
Willette LeGrant, District Director 
332 S. Michigan, Suite 600 
Chicago, IL 60661 
312-353-4528 
willette.legrant@sba.gov 
 

 

United States Minority Contractors Association 
(USMCA) 
Larry S. Bullock, MPA, MDiv, President-CEO  
1250 South Grove Avenue, Suite #200 
847-708-1597 Fax: 847-382-1787 
larry.bullock@usminoritycontractors.org 
 

 

USMCA National Veterans Organization 
Elmer Rhodes, President, Veterans Affairs Division 
630-963-4700 
erhodes@x-rhodes.com 
 

 

Veterans Chamber of Commerce  
Frank Gutierrez, Board President  
Website: veteranchamber.org  
773-540-6478 
frank@veteranchamber.org 
 

 

 Women’s Business Development Center 
Donna Beasley, Director of Government Contracting 
Services 
8 S. Michigan Ave. – Suite 400  
Chicago, IL 60603 
312-853-3477 ext. 680   Fax 312-853-0145 
dbeasley@wbdc.org 
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